

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 846, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H0846DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 3, delete line 32 to 34

1.4 Page 4, delete lines 1 to 5

1.5 Page 16, after line 32, insert:

1.6 "\$1,540,000 the first year and \$1,600,000 the
1.7 second year are from the general fund for
1.8 additional forest management purposes."

1.9 Page 19, after line 16, insert:

1.10 "\$2,000,000 the first year and \$1,500,000 the
1.11 second year are from the general fund for
1.12 additional parks and trails operations."

1.13 Page 22, delete lines 16 to 24, and insert:

1.14 "\$10,000,000 the first year and \$10,000,000
1.15 the second year are for county aquatic
1.16 invasive species prevention grants under
1.17 Minnesota Statutes, section 84D.16. Of this
1.18 amount, \$9,000,000 each year is from the
1.19 environment and natural resources account
1.20 in the special revenue fund and \$1,000,000
1.21 each year is from the general fund. This is
1.22 a onetime appropriation. The general fund
1.23 base for this program in fiscal year 2018 and
1.24 thereafter is \$10,000,000."

1.25 Page 23, line 30, delete "\$3,116,000" and insert "\$5,122,000" and delete "
1.26 \$3,116,000" and insert "\$5,122,000"

- 2.1 Page 28, delete section 10
- 2.2 Page 82, delete section 90
- 2.3 Page 83, delete section 91
- 2.4 Page 101, delete section 106
- 2.5 Page 108, delete section 120
- 2.6 Page 109, delete sections 121 and 122
- 2.7 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.8 Amend the title accordingly
- 2.9 Adjust amounts accordingly